
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5502
ANSWERED ON:09.05.2012
SCIENCE LESSONS THROUGH MOBILE PHONES
Dhanaplan Shri K. P.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning to initiate science lessons and related information through mobile phones;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with its aims and objectives; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be started?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): No, Sir.

(c): Does not arise.
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